DON BOSCO VAZHIKAATTI -
JOB PLACEMENT SERVICES

JUB DRIV

HDB-FINANCIAL SERVICES

4 TOTAL PARTICIPANTS - 31

v/ SELECTED CANDIDATES - 16

e Weekly Job Drive: Led by Mr. Bhuvan & Mr. Balamurugan HR
Managers from HDB Financial Services, saw 31 students
participating in one-on-one interviews. P

e Successful Shortlisting: Out of 31 candidates, 16 were shortlisted
for the first round and invited for a second round at the
company's office, with on-the-spot offer letters.

e Beneficiary Groups: The drive benefited students from DBV's Quest
Alliance, TMF SMART -Finance and Accounting, and Data Quality
Analysis programs, as well as those who attended through referrals

and advertisements.

..... 13th September, 2024
i ﬂ 10:30am to 1:00pm

{@, o REGISTER NOW e s h ®DORN BOSC
Y VAZHIKAATTI JOB PLACEMENT NETWORK [INIRIA




g
"‘@/ REGISTER NOW JOBS DB %g(ﬂ&ggﬁ?

‘ Y VAZHIKAATTI




o
—
g DON BDSCO

YfVAZH IKAATTI

Don Bosco Job Placement Network- @ED@NBO\?C
Placement Status : HDB Financial Services

Interview Current
Mode Status

Interview
Date

S.No Unique Name Job_Role

Number

Company

10

11

12

13

14

24898

22168

24899

24908

24905

23376

22231

24838

24906

22171

24162

24753

24842

22610

mohanapriya
B

Shaun
Anthony

Yuva sree R

Mohammed
Ashiq Bakker J

Nivetha S

Anthony
Abinash R

Roshan bala

sanjay D

joshua prince

Maria Jenifer.

S

Sowmiya S

Marshall

Gaybisse

Revathi K

Arjun G

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

HDB
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

Sales
Officers

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Walk-In

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected



A

<Q
e )
W DON BDSCO

YrVAZH IKAATTI

S.No Unique Name Company

Number

Interview

DOKN BOSCO

JOB PLACEMENT NETWORK [INBI

Interview Current
Mode Status

15 24901 J Jefina HDB Sales

FINANCIAL Officers

SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

16 24902 Karthi P HDB Sales

FINANCIAL Officers

SERVICES LTD
- Chennai

.

JOB PLACEMENT NETWORK [IN[RIF

(¢ @DONBOSCO  py Fas

Small Finance Bank

TECH
mahincdra

FOUNDATION ‘f \ , QU EST
SMART <\ ALLIANCE

Skills for Market Training

40 CARISMA SOLUTIONS

13-09-2024 Walk-In Selected

13-09-2024 Walk-In Selected

John Martin
Program Manager
DB JPN - Central Team

Arularasi Rose
Placement Coordinator
DB JPN - Chennai Team




