<section-header><section-header><text><text><text>

- Weekly Job Drive: Led by Mr. Bhuvan & Mr. Balamurugan HR Managers from HDB Financial Services, saw 31 students participating in one-on-one interviews.
- **Successful Shortlisting**: Out of 31 candidates, 16 were shortlisted for the first round and invited for a second round at the company's office, with on-the-spot offer letters.
- **Beneficiary Groups**: The drive benefited students from DBV's Quest Alliance, TMF SMART -Finance and Accounting, and Data Quality

Analysis programs, as well as those who attended through referrals and advertisements.















Don Bosco Job Placement Network-Placement Status : HDB Financial Services



S.No	Unique Number	Name	Company	Job_Role	Interview Date	Interview Mode	Current Status
1	24898	mohanapriya B	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
2	22168	Shaun Anthony	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
3	24899	Yuva sree R	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
4	24908	Mohammed Ashiq Bakker J	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
5	24905	Nivetha S	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
6	23376	Anthony Abinash R	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
7	22231	Roshan bala	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
8	24838	sanjay D	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
9	24906	joshua prince	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
10	22171	Maria Jenifer. S	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
11	24162	Sowmiya S	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
12	24753	Marshall Gaybisse	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
13	24842	Revathi K	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
14	22610	Arjun G	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected





S.No	Unique Number	Name	Company	Job_Role	Interview Date	Interview Mode	Current Status
15	24901	J Jefina	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected
16	24902	Karthi P	HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD - Chennai	Sales Officers	13-09-2024	Walk-In	Selected



We Thank Our Partners



CARISMA SOLUTIONS



REPORT BY:



John Martin Program Manager DB JPN - Central Team



TECH





Arularasi Rose

Placement Coordinator DB JPN - Chennai Team

